0.5 727 - 727 - 727 - - - - 727

Receivables (a) - 11,656 - - 11,656 11,656 5,166 2,612 3,878 - -
Amounts receivable for services - 173,397 - - 173,397 173,397 4,700 - - 168,697 -

265,160 - 727 264,433 265,160 89,246 2,612 3,878 168,697 727

Financial Liabilities
Payables (a) - 19,972 - - 19,972 19,972 19,972 - - - -
Finance lease liabilities 8.07 405,811 - 405,811 - 860,536 3,790 7,560 32,505 164,359 652,322

425,783 - 405,811 19,972 880,508 23,762 7,560 32,505 164,359 652,322

(a) The amount of receivables/payables excludes the GST recoverable/payable from / to the ATO (statutory receivable & payable).

65VENUESWEST ANNUAL REPORT 2018–19

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	 The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust’s financial assets and liabilities at the end

of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change
in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
Amount
($000)

Surplus
($000)

Equity
($000)

Surplus
($000)

Equity
($000)

2019
Financial Assets
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

974 (10) (10) 10 10

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 388,473 - - - -
Total increase/(decrease) (10) (10) 10 10

2018
Financial Assets
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

727 (7) (7) 7 7

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 405,811 - - - -
Total increase/(decrease) (7) (7) 7 7

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial position but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable, are measured at the best estimate.

Contingent Assets
There are no contingent assets as at 30 June 2019.

Contingent Liabilities
Under the current guidelines for addressing cladding remediation requirements from the state-wide Cladding Audit Stakeholders
Group, VenuesWest has met its obligations to address cladding safety concerns in its venues. Unless the assessment criteria